PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roche Diagnostics GmbH	11/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46250	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29319422

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-231-7380
Email: arogers@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Rogers, Patent Assistant

Address Line 1: Barnes & Thornburg LLP
Address Line 2: 11 South Meridian Street
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5727-205875

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey A. Michael

Total Attachments: 2

source=RDGtoRDOlassignment#page1.tif source=RDGtoRDOlassignment#page2.tif

00.00

PATENT REEL: 022032 FRAME: 0457

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket No.: 5727-205875

Client Ref. No.: WP - 25184

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH, a German corporation, and having a place of business at Sandhoferstrasse 116, 68305 Mannheim, Germany, is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the design patent application entitled KEYPAD FOR A PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE and the invention therein described and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 2008 as U.S. Serial No. 29/319,422, as assigned to the ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH by Karl Werner and Ulf Meiertoberens as inventors; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee, the ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS OPERATIONS, INC., a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a place of business at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within the countries foreign to the United States and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and in and to said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in that for good and valuable consideration by the Assignee to the ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States and in and to any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor and in and to the said application and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 022032 FRAME: 0458 ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all authorized officials of foreign patent offices to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

In Testimony Whereof, ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH has caused the hand of its proper representative to be subscribed hereto this 14th day of November, 2008.

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH

i.V.

i.V.

Dr. Andreas Rauscher

Dr. Sascha Hövelmann

INDS02 JMM 990046

RECORDED: 12/29/2008

PATENT REEL: 022032 FRAME: 0459